orm PTO-1595 (Rev. 07/05) MB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008)	11-25-2005	
11/8/5 PATE!	103125388	
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Plea	ase record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.	
. Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)	
LE GROUPE CANAM MANAC INC. / THE CANAM MANAC GROUP INC.	Name: GROUPE CANAM INC. / CANAM GROUP INC.	
	Internal Address: 270 CHEMIN DU TREMBLAY	
dditional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? 🗌 Yes 🗹 N	BOUCHERVILLE, QC, CANADA	
8. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	Street Address: 270 CHEMIN DU TREMBLAY	
Execution Date(s) JANUARY 01, 2005	-	
Assignment Merger	City: BOUCHERVILLE	
_ Security Agreement ✓ Change of Name		
Joint Research Agreement Government Interest Assignment	State: QUEBEC	
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: CANADA Zip: J4B 5X9	
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes 🗸 No	
Additional numbers a		
Additional numbers a 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:		
5. Name and address to whom correspondence	attached? Yes ✓No 6. Total number of applications and patents	
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	Attached? Yes Yes 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 4	
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name:ROBIC	Attached? Yes No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 4 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 160	
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name:ROBIC Internal Address:CENTRE CDP CAPITAL	Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name:ROBIC Internal Address:CENTRE CDP CAPITAL MONTREAL, QC, CANADA	Authorized to be charged to deposit account Image: Constraint of the end of th	
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name:ROBIC Internal Address:CENTRE CDP CAPITAL MONTREAL, QC, CANADA Street Address: 1001, SQUARE VICTORIA, BLOC E,	Auttached? Yes No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: _4	
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name:ROBIC Internal Address:CENTRE CDP CAPITAL MONTREAL, QC, CANADA Street Address: 1001, SQUARE VICTORIA, BLOC E, 8e ETAGE	Auttached? Yes No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: _4	
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name:ROBIC Internal Address:CENTRE CDP CAPITAL MONTREAL, QC, CANADA Street Address: 1001, SQUARE VICTORIA, BLOC E, 8e ETAGE City: MONTREAL	attached? Yes No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: _4	
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name:ROBIC Internal Address:CENTRE CDP CAPITAL MONTREAL, QC, CANADA Street Address: 1001, SQUARE VICTORIA, BLOC E, 8e ETAGE City: MONTREAL State:QC, CANADA Zip:H2Z 2B7	attached? Yes No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: _4	
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name:ROBIC Internal Address:CENTRE CDP CAPITAL MONTREAL, QC, CANADA Street Address: 1001, SQUARE VICTORIA, BLOC E, 8e ETAGE City: MONTREAL State:QC, CANADA Zip:H2Z 2B7 Phone Number:(514) 987-6242	attached? Yes No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: _4	
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name:ROBIC Internal Address:CENTRE CDP CAPITAL MONTREAL, QC, CANADA Street Address: 1001, SQUARE VICTORIA, BLOC E, &e ETAGE City: MONTREAL State: QC, CANADA Zip:H2Z 2B7 Phone Number: (514) 987-6242 Fax Number: (514) 845-7874 Email Address: info@robic.com 9. Signature:	attached? Yes No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: _4	
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name:ROBIC Internal Address:CENTRE CDP CAPITAL MONTREAL, QC, CANADA Street Address: 1001, SQUARE VICTORIA, BLOC E, 8e ETAGE City: MONTREAL State: QC, CANADA Zip:H2Z 2B7 Phone Number: (514) 987-6242 Fax Number: (514) 987-6242 Fax Number: (514) 845-7874 Email Address: info@robic.com 9. Signature:	attached? Yes No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 4	
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name:ROBIC Internal Address:CENTRE CDP CAPITAL MONTREAL, QC, CANADA Street Address: 1001, SQUARE VICTORIA, BLOC E, &e ETAGE City: MONTREAL State: QC, CANADA Zip:H2Z 2B7 Phone Number: (514) 987-6242 Fax Number: (514) 845-7874 Email Address: info@robic.com 9. Signature:	attached? Yes No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: _4	

PATENT REEL: 017251 FRAME: 0128

Quebec

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT

Companies Act, Part IA (R.S.Q., C. C-38)

I hereby attest that the company

GROUPE CANAM INC.

and it or its version(s)

CANAM GROUP INC.

has amended its articles on **JANUARY** 1ST, 2005, under the Part IA of the Companies Act, as indicated in the attached Articles of Amendment.

Filed at the register on November 25, 2004 Under the reference number 1140377384

> *(signed)* Interim Registrar of companies

E530C14G83L72NA

PATENT REEL: 017251 FRAME: 0129

Registraire des entreprises		
Québec	*	-
Quebec	-\$r	ъ.

Q

Articles of Amendment



Day

Month

Year

Companies Act (R.S.Q., c. C-38, Part IA)

1. Name - Enter the new name of the company, if changed, and enter the previous name in section 5.

 Quebec enterprise number

 NEQ
 1
 1
 0
 3
 7
 7
 3
 8
 4

Enter the current name, if you are keeping it, and write N.A. in section 5.

GROUPE CANAM INC. / CANAM GROUP INC.

Mark an X in this box if you are applying for a designating number (numbered company) rather than a name

2. The articles of the company are amended as follows:

CHANGE OF NAME FOR :

GROUPE CANAM INC. / CANAM GROUP INC.

3. Effective date (if later than that on which the articles of amendment are filed) for applications not covered in section 4.					
Date following that of the filing date :	_{Үеан} 2005	Month 01	Day Ol		

4. Amendment of articles under sections 123.140 and following of the Companies Act

Mark an X if the application for amendment is presented to correct an illegal or irregular element, or to include a provision required under the *Companies Act*.

• where the correction or insertion does not affect the rights of the shareholders or creditors (sec. 123.140);

where the correction or insertion may affect the rights of the shareholders or creditors - append copy of judgment (sec. 123.141).

Effective date (the amendment will be retroactive to the date of the certificate accompanying the articles being amended), unless these articles or the judgment provides for a later date) :

5. Name prior to the amendment (if different than the one mentioned in section 1)

LE GROUPE CANAM MANAC INC. / THE CANAM MANAC GROUP INC.

Do not write in this space

QUEBEC

Filed on November 24, 2004

(S) MARCEL DUTIL

Signature of Authorized Director

Le registraire des entreprises

If the space provided is not sufficient, include an appendix, in two copies, identifying the corresponding section. If necessary, number the pages

SIGN THE TWO COPIES OF THIS FORM AND REMIT THEM WITH YOUR PAYMENT.

DO NOT FAX.

RECORDED: 11/18/2005